F
LO
O
D
L
IG
H
T
IN
G
507
Compact Wide Beam Floodlight
• Sign, facade, area, accent and general
security lighting
• Die-cast housing and door, rugged but
lightweight
• Tempered glass lens
• Tool-free entry for lamping or
maintenance, silicone gasket provides seal
• Steel yoke (MHS-Y) or cast aluminum 2
3/8” knuckle slipfitter (MHS-K) mounting
• HPF ballastry in Quad-Tap® and 480V
(consult listings below)
• Wide, uniform beam for illumination of
signs, facades and large areas; coverage
is four times set back distance; lamp
included
• UST fixtures are built in Christiansburg,
VA and meet ARRA level 2 requirements
• Available in dark bronze powder paint
finish
• Listed to UL1598 for use in wet loca-
tions, CSA 22.2 No. 250.0-00, suitable
for wet locations
• U.S. Patent No. 6,461,026
Miniliter® V MHS
ORDERING INFORMATION – STOCK
ORDERING INFORMATION – UST
Catalog Number  Lamp Type/Wattage1 Voltage
Weight
lbs. (kg)
Pulse Start Metal Halide   Yoke Mount
MHS-Y400P8 400W PS ED37 Quad-Tap® (120, 208, 240, 277V) 26 (11.8)
MHS-Y250P8 250W PS ED28 Quad-Tap® (120, 208, 240, 277V) 22 (10.0)
MHS-Y150P8 150W MH ED28 Quad-Tap® (120, 208, 240, 277V) 21 (9.5)
Pulse Start Metal Halide   Knuckle Mount
MHS-K400P8 400W PS ED37 Quad-Tap® (120, 208, 240, 277V) 31 (14.1)
MHS-K250P8 250W PS ED28 Quad-Tap® (120, 208, 240, 277V) 27 (12.2)
1 All fixtures have dark bronze powder finish and are shipped with mogul base lamp; NOTE: EPA is 1.4 sq. ft.
ACCESSORIES - Order Separately
Catalog Number Description
PBT-1 Photocontrol, button type, 120V
PBT-234 Photocontrol, button type, 208, 240, 277V
MHS4-SPC Polycarbonate shield (for independent
use only)
MHS4-G Wire guard, 2” square grid (for independent
use only)
4024C Steel slipfitter for 2” pipe, 2 3/8” OD yoke
mount, bronze finish
MHS4-GS Glare shield, black finish (for independent
use only)
MHS4-VGS Vertical glare shield, black finish (for
independent use only)
MHS4-HGS Horizontal glare shield, black finish (for
independent use only)
MHS-21 Two light bracket, bolt on yoke mount,
slipfits 2 3/8” OD tenons, bronze finish
SSB-21-M51 Two light bracket, knuckle mount units,
slipfits 2 3/8” OD tenons, bronze finish
TWK-11 Steel wall bracket with 2 3/8” tenon,
bronze finish (use with MHS-K)
MHS-Y (Yoke Mount)
HG
E
C
DA
B
F
I
A B C D E F G H I
6.25" 10.75 12.00" 9.875" 16.25" 3.125" .653" .875" 17.00"
165 mm 273 mm 305 mm 251 mm 413 mm 79 mm 17 mm 22 mm 432 mm
HG
E
C
DA
B
F
I
A B C D E F G H I
6.25" 10.75 12.00" 9.875" 16.25" 3.125" .653" .875" 17.00"
165 mm 273 mm 305 mm 251 mm 413 mm 79 mm 17 mm 22 mm 432 mm
A B C D E F G H I
6 1/2” 14 1/2” 12” 9 7/8” 16 1/4” 3 1/8” 17/32” 7/8” 17”
165 mm 368 mm 305 mm 251 mm 413 mm 79 mm 14 mm 22 mm 432 mm
PBT-1, PBT-234 MHS4-SPC
MHS4-G
TWK-11
MHS4-GS MHS4-VGS MHS4-HGS
4024C MHS-21
SSB-21-M51
MHS KNUCKLE MOUNT
MHS-K
LAMP
INCLUDED
SERIES
MHS Miniliter V
Series
WATTAGE/SOURCE
PULSE START METAL
HALIDE
150P 150w PSMH
250P 250w PSMH
320P 320w PSMH
400P 400w PSMH
HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM
150S 150w HPS
250S 250w HPS
400S 400w HPS
MOUNTING
Y Yoke
K Knuckle
VOLTS
5 480V
6 347V
8 Quad Tap®
(120, 208, 240, 277V)
OPTIONS
QST Quartz standby Skt/Relay
EM Quartz Skt
C3 3ft. 16/3 SO
C6 3ft. 16/3 SO
PR(X) NEMA Photo cell recep-
tacle (replace X with
voltage:
1=120V, 2=208V, 3=240V,
4=277V, 5=480V, 6=347V)
F(X) Fusing (replace X with
voltage: 1-120V, 2-208V,
3-240V, 4-277V, 5-480V,
6-347V)
MHS
FINISH
BZ Bronze
BL Black
WH White
GR Gray
PS Platinum
CC Custom
Color
UST
UST U.S.
transformed,
ARRA
level 2
UST
MHS YOKE MOUNT
MHS-Y